conveying the “Park” to the Park District.

a a ? f 

2. Title Insurance; he Title Commitment furnished by “Veveloper’ to the Park District at the former's expense shall be issued by First American Title Insurance Company, in an amount equal to Forty-Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($42,500.00) for each acre contained in the “Park” showing clear and merchantable title to the "Park" to be vested in said “Developer”, subject to the following: 

(a) General taxes for the year of conveyance of the property and su bsequent years; 

(b) —_ Rights-of-way for drainage tiles, ditches, feeders and laterals;